8 5 9 2 C – C R Y P T – 0 6 / 3 0 / 0 9
H E A D Q U A R T E R S
ATMEL CORPORATION
2325 Orchard Parkway
San Jose, CA 95131
USA
Tel: 1(408) 441-0311
Fax: 1(408) 487-2600

Provides example of TPM configuration during PC system manufacturing.
8 5 6 7 D – C R Y P T – 0 6 / 3 0 / 0 9   2 2
Ordering Information
CryptoAuthentication
Part No. Pkg Type Material Description
AT88SA102S TS 3-pin SOT23, IND Temp Green
AT88SA10HS TS 3-pin SOT23, IND Temp Green
AT88SA100S TS 3-pin SOT23, IND Temp Green
Note: *CryptoAuthentication DVS part numbers for quotes and opportunities in Model N are
AT88SA102S-DTSU-T, AT88SA10HS-DTSU-T, and AT88SA100S-DTSU-T.
CryptoMemory
Part No. Pkg Type Material Description
AT88SC0104CA SU 8 SOIC, IND Temp, Green
 TH 8 TSSOP, 4.4mm, IND Temp, Green
 Y6H 8 Contacts, UDFN, IND Temp, Green
 PU 8 PDIP, IND Temp, Green
 MJ Module J, Green
 WI Wafer, 150mm not sawn
AT88SC0104C SU 8 SOIC, IND Temp, Green
 PU 8 PDIP, IND Temp, Green
 MJ Module J, Green
 WI Wafer, 150mm not sawn
AT88SC0204CA SU 8 SOIC, IND Temp, Green
 TH 8 TSSOP, 4.4mm, IND Temp, Green
 Y6H 8 Contacts, UDFN, IND Temp, Green
 PU 8 PDIP, IND Temp, Green
 MJ Module J, Green
 WI Wafer, 150mm not sawn
AT88SC0204C SU 8 SOIC, IND Temp, Green
 PU 8 PDIP, IND Temp, Green
 MJ Module J, Green
 WI Wafer, 150mm not sawn
AT88SC0404CA SU 8 SOIC, IND Temp, Green
 TH 8 TSSOP, 4.4mm, IND Temp, Green
 Y6H 8 Contacts, UDFN, IND Temp, Green
 PU 8 PDIP, IND Temp, Green
 MJ Module J, Green
 WI Wafer, 150mm not sawn
8 5 6 7 D – C R Y P T – 0 6 / 3 0 / 0 9   2 3
CryptoMemory continued…
Part No. Pkg Type Material Description
AT88SC0404C SU 8 SOIC, IND Temp, Green
 PU 8 PDIP, IND Temp, Green
 MJ Module J, Green
 WI Wafer, 150mm not sawn
AT88SC0808CA SU 8 SOIC, IND Temp, Green
 TH 8 TSSOP, 4.4mm, IND Temp, Green
 Y6H 8 Contacts, UDFN, IND Temp, Green
 PU 8 PDIP, IND Temp, Green
 MJ Module J, Green
 WI Wafer, 150mm not sawn
AT88SC0808C SU 8 SOIC, IND Temp, Green
 PU 8 PDIP, IND Temp, Green
 MJ Module J, Green
 WI Wafer, 150mm not sawn
AT88SC1616C SU 8 SOIC, IND Temp, Green
 PU 8 PDIP, IND Temp, Green
 MJ Module J, Green
 WI Wafer, 150mm not sawn
AT88SC3216C SU 8 SOIC, IND Temp, Green
 PU 8 PDIP, IND Temp, Green
 MJ Module J
 WI Wafer, 150mm not sawn
AT88SC6416C SU 8 SOIC, IND Temp, Green
 PU 8 PDIP, IND Temp, Green
 MJ Module J, Green
 WI Wafer, 150mm not sawn
AT88SC12816C SU 8 SOIC, IND Temp, Green
 PU 8 PDIP, IND Temp, Green
 MJ Module J, Green
 WI Wafer, 150mm not sawn
AT88SC25616C SU 8 SOIC, IND Temp, Green
 PU 8 PDIP, IND Temp, Green